Jun 20 11 01:02p

Atty. Ira S. Dorman

8605280755	p.2
------------	-----

Ε	KLY-	1
Office	· • • •	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: JOHN KELLY			
FRANK KELLY	Internal Address:			
Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Unit 1, 9A Wassage Way			
Execution Date(s) April 27, 2011	Hampton Lovett Industrial Estate			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Droitwich			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Worcestershire			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: WR9 ONX			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/998,500				
	tached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: <u>Ira S. Dorman, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 200				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Enclosed			
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:East Hartford	8. Payment Information			
State: Connecticut Zip: 06108				
Phone Number: (860) 528-0772				
Fax Number: (860) 528-0755	Deposit Account Number 502982			
Email Address: attydrnm@aol.com	Authorized User Name Ira S. Dorman			
9. Signature:	I			
Signature	June 20, 2011 Date			
Ira S. Dorman	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026452 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Frank KELLY I/We 1.

- 2.
- 3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: VENT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

John Keily, a British citizen, of Unit 1, 9A Wassage Way, Hampton Lovett Industrial Estate, Droitwich, Worcestershire WR9 ONX, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Signa	tore of Inventor(s)	
1.		
_	Date 27/04/2011	
2.	····	
	Date	
3.		
	Date	

Witness' Details SACAH VAUSHAN Name a) MULHOUSE Address UPPER HALL FARM HAMPTON LOUETT DROITWICH WRG OPA

RECORDED: 06/20/2011

Witn	ess (Signature)
a)	Soral Jan P.
b)	Patonera Sectional
a)	
b)	
a)	
b)	

PATRICIA FRESHWATER b) MAMLET HASE 63 HIGH STREET. ECCLESHALL STARS STZI GBW. PATENT REEL: 026452 FRAME: 0144